IN THE MATTER OF APPROVAL OF WARRANTS FOR PAYMENT OF CLAIMS AGAINST
VARIOUS COUNTY DEPARTMENTS.

Resolution No:;2(5/657f9/"62é9

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners is in regular session this

o /¢E§fi{?;vf __day of_"_(::ZZ§1SL§Z;ZJC]%%<:1 2015, and

WHEREAS, certain funds were budgeted in the 2014 department budgets

for payment of claims against the County.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby resolved that

Warrant Numbers __}297@}?__m through 1?981;3_ e

Wire Transfer Numbers through , and

EFT Transfer Numbers . 3021748 through 3021833

dated from 15-DEC;2914 ' to i 19-DEC-2014 be approved for payment

against the County in the amount ofL $4,477,392.73

IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED THAT copies of this resolution be filed with the County.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

ATTEST:

CHAIRMAN

SUBMITTED BY:

DepuTy comTy AwDITOR AR HRRIAR
\ﬁg/‘,gu Y- % B




Summary of Said Warrants By Fund Number are Described as Follows:

0001
1002
1003
1011
1012
1017
1018
1025
1032
1033
1932
1934
1935
1936
1937
1938
1939
1952
1953
1954
1957
3055
3194
4014
4420
4580
4583
5006
5040
5043
5044
5045
5090
5091
5092
5093
5193
6204
6209
6212
6242
6252
6270
6272
6273
6291
6303
6304
6310
6311
6314
6315

W

General Fund

Auditor's O & M Fund
Event Center Fund
Planning And Code Fund
County Road Fund
Narcotics Task Force Fund

Arthur D. Curtis Children's Justice Center (CJC)

Health Department

MPD-Operations Fund

Mental Health Sales Tax Fund
Community Action Programs

Youth & Family Resource Fund
Administration & Grants Management
Weatherization/Energy

Local Housing & Homelessness

Home

Community Development Block Grant
Mental Health Fund

Developmental Disability Fund
Substance Abuse Fund

Human Services

Urban REET Parks Fund

Technology Reserve Fund

Solid Waste Fund

Clean Water Fund

Wastewater Maintenance & Operation Fund
SCWPT Repair & Replacement Fund
Elections Fund

General Liability Insurance Fund
Workers Comp. Insurance Fund
Retirement/Benefits Reserve Fund
Healthcare Self-Insurance Fund
Server Equipment Repair & Replacement Fund
Equipment Rental & Revolving Fund
Data Processing Revolving Fund
Central Support Services Fund
Major Maintenance Fund

Fire Dist 3 General Fund

Fire Dist 5 General Fund

Fire Dist 6 General Fund

Fire Dist 6 EMS Fund

NW Regional Training Center Fund (#5)
North Co Emergency Medical Fund
North Co EMS - St Helens Fund

NC EMS Capital Fund

East County Fire & Rescue

Cemetery District #5 Fund
Cemetery District #6 Fund

Solid Waste Closure Fund

Jail Commissary Fund

Juvenile Fund

BJA-Block Grant Fund
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AMOUNT PAID

$679,250.12
$60,662.30
$4,995.58
$13,236.69
$769,725.06
$292.90
$16,515.45
$21,445.36
$5,956.09
$37,177.69
$5,420.33
$754.40
-$5.86
$2,908.31
$45,260.00
$3,370.60
$3,272.15
$308.20
$95,777.49
$4,602.06
$4,962.88
$945.30
$10,209.12
$36,405.84
$8,046.03
$13,838.38
$11,166.29
$554.12
$63,668.26
$15,323.46
$14,573.38
$214,644.59
$196.80
$194,362.03
$17,713.28
$51,501.43
$14,891.25
$18,922.31
$27,474.29
$193,082.58
$23,982.07
$10,856.05
$58,121.16
$726.86
$53,719.48
$8,171.31
$1,089.37
$649.80
$53,067.34
$7,780.79
$565.56
$16,583.04

|



* Summary of Said Warrants By Fund Number are

Described as Follows:

| FUND
6540
6645
6901
6909
6916
6917
6918
8757
8999

Mosquito Control Fund

SW Regional Transportation Fund

SW WA Air Pollution Fund

Clark County Public Facilities District
CRESA Fund

CRESA Equipment Replacement Fund

CRESA Des -Reserve Fund

Treasurers O & M Pund

Benefits Clearing Fund

TOTAL:

Page 3 of 3

AMOUNT PAID '

$1,380.07
$7,482.09
$3,671.08
$698.40
$72,263.50
$23,676.91
$50.00
$54.20
$1,449,397.11

$4,477,392.73
»
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